
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037916-2024 

Contract

Parking & Environmental Enforcement Services

London Borough of Lambeth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037916

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c33  

Published 22 November 2024, 5:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lambeth

Town Hall, Brixton Hill

London

SW2 1RW

Contact

Vincent Ibe

Email

VIbe@lambeth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 07547974887

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037916-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037916-2024
mailto:VIbe@lambeth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI45 - Lambeth

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Parking & Environmental Enforcement Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Procurement is for the provision of Parking Enforcement, Environmental Services, and
other Services. The Council has a statutory duty to enforce parking within the borough and
ensure our network of roads remains free from congestion and is safe for all road users. As
part of this duty, the Council enforces parking restrictions with our on-street Civil
Enforcement Officers as well as moving traffic regulations and bus lanes throughout the
borough via the use of CCTV

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £24,618,151

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI45 - Lambeth

Main site or place of performance

Lambeth Council

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Procurement is for the provision of Parking Enforcement, Environmental Services, and
other Services. The Council has a statutory duty to enforce parking within the borough and
ensure our network of roads remains free from congestion and is safe for all road users. As
part of this duty, the Council enforces parking restrictions with our on-street Civil
Enforcement Officers as well as moving traffic regulations and bus lanes throughout the
borough via the use of CCTV

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Project & Contract Management / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Improvement / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Customer & Client Relationship / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Responsible Procurement & Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005827

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Parking & Environmental Enforcement Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/005827-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

APCOA Parking (UK) Limited

Wellington House, 4-10 Cowley Road, 

Uxbridge, Middlesex

UB8 2XW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £24,618,151 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice England & Wales



Page 7 to 7

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-06T19:01:07+0100
	TCPDF




